Construction
• Extremely low profile, formed aluminum housing. Standard
finish is white satin paint; custom colors are available, including
brushed aluminum anodized finishes
• Emergency lighting with optional dual function operation for
night or security lighting
• Wet location listed, UL924 and certified IP66
• Uniform elongated lighting pattern over required path of Egress

or anodized finishes, with rugged sealed diffuser lens and
stainless hardware, for wall or ceiling mount.
ORDERING GUIDE – SM Example: SM-EM-10-WH-T-SD
Model Operation Power Housing Color Mounting Options
SM EM Battery backup (includes RPS)
AC AC Supply 120/277V
10 10 Watts emergency
and normal on power
20 20 Watts emergency
and normal on power
WH White
SL Silver
BZ Bronze
BK Black
T Top
W Wall
SD Self-test diagnostics (EM Models only)
NL Night Lighting Control Switch for model with SD option(120/277VAC)
SB120 Night Lighting Control Switch for standard EM models (120VAC)
SB277 Night Lighting Control Switch for standard EM models (277VAC)
CW1 Color Temp. - 3800K
CW2 Color Temp. - 3200K
CW3 Color Temp. - 2900K
DKV1 Two Circuit Input 120VAC
DKV2 Two Circuit Input 277VAC
LT Low Temp Operation -40° C*
*Requires RPS
SM
Fill in fields from categories above
and complete type and part number. Type Number: Full Part Number:
CONFORMS TO
UL 924/ CSA 22.2 #141
Security Lighting Control
EM Models:           Requires Option ‘-SB120’ for connection
                  to 120 VAC
                  Requires Option ‘-SD277’ for connection
                  to 277 VAC
EM-SD Models:    Requires Option ‘-NL’ for connection
   to 120/ 277 VAC
Self-Test Diagnostic Functions
EM Models with SD Function
Spacing Guide
LED Outdoor Egress Emergency with Night Lighting Option
SM - 3/2/24
Power L
10 Watts 10’
20 Watts* 20’
EM Watts Power - Watts
10 10
Spacing Guide
NOTE: For reference only. Standard reflectances 80/50/20.
5"
5"
L
12'
Power
10 Watts
20 Watts*
*AC Model Only
Length Table
Wall Mount
Ceiling Mount
Recessed J-Box Mount
Standard Deep J-Box
4" x 4" x 2 1/8" by others
Mounting Height:
8 1/2' A.F.F.
Average Illumininace 1 Fc
Model Shown: SM 10 Watts
120/277 VAC
Supply
(4) Screw